Chapter Charity Report for 2024 and 2025 year to date
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Chapter Name

Allamanda

Big Cypress Quilters
Bradenton Quilters
Captiva Divas
Chatham Quilters
Fenney Sewcialites
Friendship Star
Happy Hour Quilters
Khaki Quilters

Lake Miona Quilters
Laurel Manor Quilters
Mamie's Quilters
Manatee Quilters
Moyer Citrus Stitchers
Mulberry Quilters
Patchwork Garden
Piecemakers

Quilting B's

Rohan Quilters
Seabreeze Quilters
Southern Belles
Sterling Stitchers
Sunset Pointe Quilters
Riverbend Bobbins
Water Lily Quilters
Whiporwills
Homestead Quilters
Lakeside Quilters
Saluki Sew-n-Sews

Cozy Quilters

Total All Chapters
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2025

13,049
7,484
1,156
9,082
1,516
5,907

747
651

21,065
7,760
2,025
9,239
5,145
6,142

14,378
2,330

17,407
4,079

16,377
4,966
5,636

11,201
5,979
6,488
2,895
1,025
3,568

678

7,287

195,262

$

2024

31,010
13,856
4,232
8,833
25,267
6,888
8,714
310
44,406
11,537
7,356
26,938
9,054
6,690
29,190
5,546
36,111
16,521
37,162
21,684
6,111
17,777
17,574
8,657
4,608
7,413
10,178
1,461

4,891

429,973
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All Years

171,125
108,319
25,107
58,072
120,938
139,551
14,877
3,591
139,250
93,429
25,874
130,534
48,010
28,001
214,543
36,384
144,162
67,739
108,909
103,533
57,031
122,921
85,042
46,721
49,594
12,423
18,144
2,729

12,178

2,188,730



