

## Chapter Charity Report for 2024 and 2025 year to date

CID	Chapter Name	2025	2024	All Years
1	Allamanda	\$ 13,049	\$ 31,010	\$ 171,125
2	Big Cypress Quilters	\$ 7,484	\$ 13,856	\$ 108,319
3	Bradenton Quilters	\$ 1,156	\$ 4,232	\$ 25,107
4	Captiva Divas	\$ 9,082	\$ 8,833	\$ 58,072
5	Chatham Quilters	\$ 1,516	\$ 25,267	\$ 120,938
6	Fenney Sewcialites	\$ 5,907	\$ 6,888	\$ 139,551
7	Friendship Star	\$ 747	\$ 8,714	\$ 14,877
8	Happy Hour Quilters	\$ 651	\$ 310	\$ 3,591
9	Khaki Quilters	\$ 21,065	\$ 44,406	\$ 139,250
10	Lake Miona Quilters	\$ 7,760	\$ 11,537	\$ 93,429
11	Laurel Manor Quilters	\$ 2,025	\$ 7,356	\$ 25,874
12	Mamie's Quilters	\$ 9,239	\$ 26,938	\$ 130,534
13	Manatee Quilters	\$ 5,145	\$ 9,054	\$ 48,010
14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	\$ 6,142	\$ 6,690	\$ 28,001
15	Mulberry Quilters	\$ 14,378	\$ 29,190	\$ 214,543
16	Patchwork Garden	\$ 2,330	\$ 5,546	\$ 36,384
17	Piecemakers	\$ 17,407	\$ 36,111	\$ 144,162
18	Quilting B's	\$ 4,079	\$ 16,521	\$ 67,739
19	Rohan Quilters	\$ 16,377	\$ 37,162	\$ 108,909
20	Seabreeze Quilters	\$ 4,966	\$ 21,684	\$ 103,533
21	Southern Belles	\$ 5,636	\$ 6,111	\$ 57,031
22	Sterling Stitchers	\$ 11,201	\$ 17,777	\$ 122,921
23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	\$ 5,979	\$ 17,574	\$ 85,042
24	Riverbend Bobbins	\$ 6,488	\$ 8,657	\$ 46,721
25	Water Lily Quilters	\$ 2,895	\$ 4,608	\$ 49,594
26	Whiporwills	\$ 1,025	\$ 7,413	\$ 12,423
27	Homestead Quilters	\$ 3,568	\$ 10,178	\$ 18,144
28	Lakeside Quilters	\$ 678	\$ 1,461	\$ 2,729
29	Saluki Sew-n-Sews	\$ 7,287	\$ 4,891	\$ 12,178
20	Cozy Quilters	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Total All Chapters	\$ 195,262	\$ 429,973	\$ 2,188,730